
Attachment-3 2021 Council Remuneration 

2021 Statement of Remuneration and Expenses Paid to Members of Council and Members of Local Boards and Other Bodies 
Pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act, 2001 

Year ending December 31, 2021 

Table 1: Statement of Remuneration 

Guelph City Council 

Member 
Honorarium Benefits 

Cell and Data 

Expenses 

Registration

/Training 

Expenses 

Other 

Expenses 
Total 

Allt, Phil    $41,412   $3,684   $834  $64   $-   $45,994 

Bell, Bob $41,412   $3,684  $324   $-   $-   $45,420 

Billings, Christine $41,412   $3,684  $371  $-   $-   $45,467 

Caron, Leanne $41,412   $3,684  $377  $79  $-   $45,552 

Downer, Cathy  $41,412  $3,684  $404   $79   $-   $45,579 

Gibson, Dan $41,412   $3,684  $997   $15   $-   $46,108 

Gordon, James $41,412   $3,684  $677   $-   $-   $45,773 

Goller, Rodrigo  $41,412   $3,684  $373   $79  $-   $45,548   

Guthrie, Cam+     $152,500   $14,903  $699   $1029  $-   $169,131 

Hofland, June $41,412   $3,684  $322   $-   $-   $45,418 

Mackinnon, Mark  $41,412   $3,684  $161  $79  $-  $45,336 

O'Rourke, Dominique  $41,412   $3,684  $273   $931   $-   $46,300 

Salisbury, Mike $41,412   $3,684  $318  $-  $-   $45,414 

Total  $649,444   $59,111  $6,130   $2,355  $-    $717,040 

 

+ The Mayor's benefits include an annual car allowance of $5,100 and the employer paid matching RRSP contribution. 

 

  

 



Local Boards  

No Councillors received any compensation for serving on any board 

Table 2: Boards and Agencies 

Grand River Conservation 
Authority 

Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

Bell, Bob  $-  $-  $-  

Downer, Cathy  $-  $-  $-  

 
Wellington-Dufferin-Guelph 

Public Health 
Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

Billings, Christine  $-   $-   $-  

Hofland, June  $-   $-   $-  

Rodrigo Goller   $-   $-   $-  

 

Guelph Police Service Honorarium  
Conference 

Expenses  
Total  

Billings, Christine $-   $-     $-   

Carter, Robert  $6,042   $1,925   $7,967  

Curran, Roderick  $4,500   $1,543   $6,043  

Drone, Don  $2,000   $269   $2,269  

Guthrie, Cam $-  $-  $- 

Mcsherry, Peter  $3,000   $1,000   $4,000  

 

Committee of Adjustment Honorarium  

Kathy, Ash $1,200   

Allison, Michelle $1,020   

Dykstra, Stephen $850   

Gundrum, David $680   

Hamilton, Keith $85   

Kendrick, David $1,035   

Meads, Karlie $1,020   

Smith, James $1,020   

    

 


